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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 160 160 - - - .

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of students ~ No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2Years 206 140 346 271 48 27 3 61 7 2 0 55
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2014-15) 17 171 (2015-16) 143 137 400000 (four lakhs only) 3
(2015-16) 173 173 (2016-17) 142 140 450000 (four lakhs fifty 0

thousand only)

(2016-17) 160 160 (2017-18) 153 149 500000 (five lakh only) 4

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 24

Part Time 70



No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Full Time

Part Time

2017-18

0

0

2016-17

2015-

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017-18

5

1450000

fourteen lakh fifty thousand only

12555000 (One crore twenty five la
khs fifty five thousand)

500000 (five lakhs)

12224243 (one crore twenty two la
khs twenty four thousand two hun
dred forty three)

48148531 (Four crore eighty one la
khs forty eight thousand five hundr
ed thirty one)

3939528 (thirty nine lakhs thirty ni
ne thousand five hundred twenty e
ight)

850436 (Eight lakhs fifty thousand f
our hundred thirty six)

2016-17

15

1440000

2017-18

745000

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2505000 (twenty five lakhs five tho
usand)

300000 (three lakhs)

125000 (one lakhs twenty five thou
sand)

44047969 (four crore forty lakhs fo
rty seven thousand nine hundred s
ixty nine)

4433763 (forty four lakhs thirty thr
ee thousand seven hundred sixty t
hree)

313422 (three lakh thirteen thousa
nd four hundred twenty two)

fourteen lakh forty thousand only

seven lakh forty five thousand only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

2017-18

2016-17

16

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2452355 (twenty four lakhs fifty tw
o thousand three hundred fifty fiv
e)

508410 (five lakhs eight thousand f
our hundred ten)

6715227 (Sixty seven lakhs fifteen t
housand two hundred twenty seve
n)

41207857 (four crore twelve lakhs
seven thousand eight hundred fifty
seven)

1000 (one thousand)

2263075 (twenty two lakhs sixty thr
ee thousand seventy five)

2015-16

3

530000

five lakh thirty thousand only

2016-17 2015-16
4 4
4 4
100000 100000
One Lac One Lac

2015-16



Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2017-18

231

17325000

One crore seventy three lacs twenty five thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17

232
17400000

One crore seventy four lacs

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16

232

17400000

One crore seventy four lacs

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno

Name

Prof Mittal Sanjiv

Prof R K Mittal

Prof Anu Singh Lather

Prof A K Saini

Prof Neena Sinha

Prof Udita Taneja

Prof Meenakshi Handa

Prof Shalini Garg

Prof Vijita S Aggarwal

Prof Puja Khatri

Dr Sanjay Dhingra

Mr Amit Sharma

Mr V K Wadhwa

Dr S Sanjay Kumar

Dr Divya Verma

Age

59

56

55

57

52

55

59

42

52

41

46

45

61

45

35

Designation

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

437

382

394

274

298

317

226

343

223

274

238

442

178

142

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining Leaving
Date Date

01-06- -
2002

10-06- -
1998

12-06- -
2000

01-06- -
2009

22-06- -
1999

19-07- -
2002

24-06- -
1999

24-12- -
1999

22-06- -
1999

25-09- -
2007

14-07- -
2000

14120 -
1999

23-06- -
1999

26-07- -
2002

25-09- -
2007

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Dr Deepti Prakash

Dr Sanchita Bansal

Dr Shilpa Jain

Dr Ashish Kumar

Dr Gagan Deep Sharma

Ms Sinthiya

Mr Gaurav Talan

Ms Bharti

Dr P D Kaushik

Mr Santanoo Pattnaik

Dr Subhash Chand Gupta

Mr Vishal Chopra

Dr Deepak Sharma

Mr B K Pandey

Mr S Raghavan

Dr Sanjeev kumar sahu

Prof D P Goyal

Dr Sangeeta Malik

Mr Sudarshan Kumar

Baurai

Dr Rajiv Ranjan Diwedi

Dr Deepti Pathak

Mr Manoj Sethi

Mr Ankur Gulla

Mr A K Bhargava

Mr Anuj Kumar

Dr N K Agrawal

Dr Munindar Pal Singh
Bhandari

35

36

40

40

38

31

33

31

57

48

39

36

62

68

41

55

54

50

40

34

53

41

67

34

67

64

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

M. Phil

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

PGDM

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

118

118

214

214

196

82

115

97

288

588

198

168

420

492

192

384

252

330

120

156

336

246

534

50

540

486

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-10-
2007

21-07-
2008

18-11-
2010

10-07-
2012

26-09-
2013

24-12-
2013

01-01-
2014

13-01-
2014

01-08-
2015

01-01-
2016

01-01-
2016

01-08-
2016

01-08-
2016

01-01-
2016

01-01-
2016

15-01-
2010

15-01-
2015

10-01-
2017

01-08-
2017

01-08-
2017

01-08-
2017

23-08-
2018

03-08-
2018

03-08-
2018

03-08-
2018

03-08-
2018

03-08-
2018

31-12-
2017

31-12-
2017

31-12-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting



