

#### National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-U-0099

Institute Name: Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

### **Full Report**

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	160	160				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	206	140	346	271	48	27	3	61	7	2	0	55

#### Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years									
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies		
(2014-15)	171	171	(2015-16)	143	137	400000 (four lakhs only)	3		
(2015-16)	173	173	(2016-17)	142	140	450000 (four lakhs fifty thousand only)	0		
(2016-17)	160	160	(2017-18)	153	149	500000 (five lakh only)	4		

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted	Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)								
Total Students									
Full Time	24								
Part Time	70								

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)									
	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16						
Full Time	0	0	0						
Part Time	0	5	9						

### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	12555000 (One crore twenty five la khs fifty five thousand)	2505000 (twenty five lakhs five tho usand)	2452355 (twenty four lakhs fifty tw o thousand three hundred fifty fiv e)
New Equipment for Laboratories	500000 (five lakhs)	300000 (three lakhs)	508410 (five lakhs eight thousand f our hundred ten)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	12224243 (one crore twenty two la khs twenty four thousand two hun dred forty three)	125000 (one lakhs twenty five thou sand)	6715227 (Sixty seven lakhs fifteen t housand two hundred twenty seve n)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	48148531 (Four crore eighty one la khs forty eight thousand five hundr ed thirty one)	44047969 (four crore forty lakhs fo rty seven thousand nine hundred s ixty nine)	41207857 (four crore twelve lakhs seven thousand eight hundred fifty seven)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	3939528 (thirty nine lakhs thirty ni ne thousand five hundred twenty e ight)	4433763 (forty four lakhs thirty thr ee thousand seven hundred sixty t hree)	1000 (one thousand)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	850436 (Eight lakhs fifty thousand f our hundred thirty six)	313422 (three lakh thirteen thousa nd four hundred twenty two)	2263075 (twenty two lakhs sixty thr ee thousand seventy five)

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	5	15	3
Total no. of Funding Agencies	3	2	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1450000	1440000	530000
Amount Received in Words	fourteen lakh fifty thousand only	fourteen lakh forty thousand only	five lakh thirty thousand only

## Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	2	4	4
Total no. of Client Organizations	2	4	4
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	745000	100000	100000
Amount Received in Words	seven lakh forty five thousand only	One Lac	One Lac

### Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

2017 To 2017 T		Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
--	--	----------------	---------	---------	---------

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	1	1	1
Total no. of Participants	231	232	232
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	17325000	17400000	17400000
Total Annual Earnings in Words	One crore seventy three lacs twenty five thousand	One crore seventy four lacs	One crore seventy four lacs

### PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

#### **Faculty Details**

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

1

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Prof Mittal Sanjiv	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	437	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2002		Regular
2	Prof R K Mittal	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	358	Yes	Yes	10-06- 1998		Regular
3	Prof Anu Singh Lather	55	Professor	Female	Ph.D	382	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2000		Regular
4	Prof A K Saini	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	394	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2009		Regular
5	Prof Neena Sinha	52	Professor	Female	Ph.D	274	Yes	Yes	22-06- 1999		Regular
6	Prof Udita Taneja	55	Professor	Female	Ph.D	298	Yes	Yes	19-07- 2002		Regular
7	Prof Meenakshi Handa	59	Professor	Female	Ph.D	317	Yes	Yes	24-06- 1999		Regular
8	Prof Shalini Garg	42	Professor	Female	Ph.D	226	Yes	Yes	24-12- 1999		Regular
9	Prof Vijita S Aggarwal	52	Professor	Female	Ph.D	343	Yes	Yes	22-06- 1999		Regular
10	Prof Puja Khatri	41	Professor	Female	Ph.D	223	Yes	Yes	25-09- 2007		Regular
11	Dr Sanjay Dhingra	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	274	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2000		Regular
12	Mr Amit Sharma	45	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	238	Yes	Yes	14-12- 1999		Regular
13	Mr V K Wadhwa	61	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	442	Yes	Yes	23-06- 1999		Regular
14	Dr S Sanjay Kumar	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	178	Yes	Yes	26-07- 2002		Regular
15	Dr Divya Verma	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	142	Yes	Yes	25-09- 2007		Regular

16	Dr Deepti Prakash	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	118	Yes	Yes	10-10- 2007		Regular
17	Dr Sanchita Bansal	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	118	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2008		Regular
18	Dr Shilpa Jain	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	214	Yes	Yes	18-11- 2010		Regular
19	Dr Ashish Kumar	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	214	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2012		Regular
20	Dr Gagan Deep Sharma	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	196	Yes	Yes	26-09- 2013		Regular
21	Ms Sinthiya	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	82	Yes	Yes	24-12- 2013		Regular
22	Mr Gaurav Talan	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	115	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2014		Regular
23	Ms Bharti	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	97	Yes	Yes	13-01- 2014		Regular
24	Dr P D Kaushik	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2015		Visiting
25	Mr Santanoo Pattnaik	48	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	288	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2016		Visiting
26	Dr Subhash Chand Gupta	70	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	588	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2016		Visiting
27	Mr Vishal Chopra	39	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	198	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016		Visiting
28	Dr Deepak Sharma	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016		Visiting
29	Mr B K Pandey	62	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	420	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2016		Visiting
30	Mr S Raghavan	68	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	492	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2016		Visiting
31	Dr Sanjeev kumar sahu	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	15-01- 2010		Visiting
32	Prof D P Goyal	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	384	Yes	Yes	15-01- 2015		Visiting
33	Dr Sangeeta Malik	54	Professor	Female	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2017		Visiting
34	Mr Sudarshan Kumar Baurai	50	Associate Professor	Male	PGDM	330	No	No	01-08- 2017	31-12- 2017	Visiting
35	Dr Rajiv Ranjan Diwedi	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	No	01-08- 2017	31-12- 2017	Visiting
36	Dr Deepti Pathak	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	No	No	01-08- 2017	31-12- 2017	Visiting
37	Mr Manoj Sethi	53	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	336	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2018		Visiting
38	Mr Ankur Gulla	41	Professor	Male	MBA	246	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2018		Visiting
39	Mr A K Bhargava	67	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	534	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2018		Visiting
40	Mr Anuj Kumar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	50	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2018		Visiting
41	Dr N K Agrawal	67	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	540	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2018		Visiting
42	Dr Munindar Pal Singh Bhandari	64	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	486	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2018		Visiting